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Media Arrest Report
As of: 3/28/2026   9:00:00AM

 11Arrests included in this report:

MARCUS EDWARD DOBSON

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/28/26   4:52 am

TOTAL BOND:

 48AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 431 LEAVENWORTH ST

 500.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001709 1Criminal deprivation of property; All Other Larceny  500.0021-5803-a

26-001709 1Disorderly conduct; Fighting words or noisy 

conduct to cause resentment

21-6203-a-3

LA'NIYAH SHIRAYA STROMAN

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/28/26   2:32 am

TOTAL BOND:

 19AGE:

OF FT RILEY, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ POYNTZ AVE & S MANHATTAN AVE

 750.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

FSEX:

26-001708 1Driving under the influence of drugs/alcohol; 1st 

conv; blood/breath .08 or >

 750.0008-1567-a2-b1-A

26-001708 1Operate a MV w/o a valid license 08-0235-a-e

RANDALL JAMES HAMMOND

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/28/26   2:17 am

TOTAL BOND:

 31AGE:

OF KANSAS CITY, MO CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1120 MORO ST #B; DP DOUGH

 500.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001707 1Interference with LEO; obstruct/resist/oppose 

misdemeanor warrant service or execution

 500.0021-5904-a3-b5-B

26-001707 1Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of order by 

owner

21-5808-a-1-A

ELIAS QUENTARIO MENDEZ CHASE WALLACE

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/27/26  11:51 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 22AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 101 BLUEMONT AVE; WAL-MART

 1,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001706 1Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of order by 

owner

 1,000.0021-5808-a-1-A

EMMA MARIE MORGENSTERN

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/27/26   8:20 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 25AGE:

OF RUSSELL, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1001 S SETH CHILD RD; RILEY COUNTY JAIL RCJ

 5,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

FSEX:

25-001702 2Interference with LEO; Falsely report a felony 

intending to obstruct

 5,000.0021-5904-a1-Cb-2B

JASONA MAKAY FARMER

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/27/26   6:48 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 22AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 2215 COLLEGE AVE #D116; THE QUARTERS, SE SIDE OF BLDG

 4,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

FSEX:

26-001701 1Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical contact 

w/ family member or dating relationship

 4,000.0021-5414-a2-c1-A

26-001701 1Criminal damage to property; Without consent  

value < $1000

21-5813-a-1-C3



CORY JAMES KURZ

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/27/26   6:33 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 33AGE:

OF OGDEN, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 507 MAPLE ALY; MAPLEWIND COMMUNITY

 2,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001702 1Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical contact 

w/ family member or dating relationship

 2,000.0021-5414-a2-c1-A

RONNIE CARSON SUMMERSET JR

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

3/27/26   6:03 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 27AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 1001 S. Seth Child Rd. Manhattan KS 66502

 8,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001697 1Battery on LEO; City/county officer/employee on 

duty

 8,000.0021-5413-c3-Dh-3C

AMANDA LEE TRINITY HALE

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/27/26   3:00 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 18AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1001 S SETH CHILD RD; RILEY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

 500.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

FSEX:

26-001696 1Failure to appear  500.0021-5915-a

DION ARIN OCONNOR

CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/20/26   7:14 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 38AGE:

OF CLAY CENTER, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ CLAY COUNTY

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001694 1Failure to appear 21-5915-a

JAQUEZ KEIVON HILL

MCPHERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

3/14/26   9:55 am

TOTAL BOND:

 24AGE:

OF MCPHERSON, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ MCPHERSON COUNTY

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

MSEX:

26-001692 1Probation Violation 22-3716

 11Total arrests included in this report:


